For	the	purposes	of	diluted	earnings	per	share	 	 29,701,469	 23,844,740	 27,801,280

Cohort plc
Interim Report 200710

Notes to the interim report continued

5. earnings per share continued

	 	 	 Restated	 Restated
  six months ended	 six	months	ended	 year	ended
  31 October 2007	 31	October	2006	 30	April	2007
  Unaudited	 Unaudited	 Unaudited
  Pence	 Pence	 Pence

earnings per share
Basic	 	 3.55	 2.65	 8.21
Diluted	 	 3.52	 2.63	 8.16
Adjusted earnings per share
Basic	 	 4.12	 2.99	 8.71
Diluted	 	 4.09	 2.97	 8.65

6. Dividends
The	interim	dividend	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2007	is	0.45p	(six	months	ended	31	October	2006:	0.40p)
per	ordinary	share.	This	dividend	will	be	payable	on	7	March	2008.

The	final	dividend	for	the	year	ended	30	April	2007	was	1.3p	per	ordinary	share	(£383,000).

7. Goodwill and other intangible assets
a.	 Balance	sheet
	 	 	 At	31	October	2006	 At	30	April	2007
	 	 	 Unaudited	 Unaudited
Net	book	value	 	 	 £’000	 £’000

At	1	May	as	previously	stated	under	UK	GAAP	 	 	 13,562	 13,207
Adjustment	to	acquired	intangibles	on	introduction	of	IFRS		 	 76	 263
At	1	May	as	restated	under	IFRS	 	 	 13,638	 13,470

	 	 MASS	 SEA	 Total
Net	book	value	 	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

At	1	May	2007	as	restated	under	IFRS	 	 13,470	 —	 13,470
Addition	 	 —	 19,156	 19,156
Amortisation	of	goodwill	and	other	intangible
assets	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2007	 	 (168)	 —	 (168)
At 31 October 2007  13,302 19,156 32,458
Analysed	as	follows:
Goodwill	 	 12,162	 17,996	 30,158
Other	intangible	assets	 	 1,140	 1,160	 2,300
	 	 13,302	 19,156	 32,458

b.	 Goodwill	on	acquisition	of	MASS	(acquired	1	August	2006)
	 	 	 	 £’000

Goodwill	on	acquisition	under	UK	GAAP		 	 	 	 13,722
Under	IFRS:
Intangible	asset	in	respect	of	acquired	contracts	 	 	 	 1,060
Intangible	asset	in	respect	of	contracts	to	be	secured	 	 	 	 500
Goodwill	on	acquisition	 	 	 	 12,162
	 	 	 	 13,722

The	intangible	asset	in	respect	of	acquired	contracts	is	to	be	amortised	over	four	years,	the	life	of	the	contracts’
earnings.	The	intangible	asset	in	respect	of	contracts	to	be	secured	is	to	be	written	off	over	seven	years	and	is	in
respect	of	certain	overseas	contracts	for	which	further	consideration	would	be	payable	if	secured	in	accordance	with